
 

Name of the Corporate Debtor:   MAA RATANTI KALIMATA COLD STORAGE PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 27-06-2024; List of Creditors as on: 18-07-2024; Name of IP: ; Process Number: 1;
Last 5 digitof registration number:

(Please click here for previous Lists of Creditors)

(Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

Sl. No. Category of
Creditor

Summary of Claims Received Summary of Claims Admitted Amount of
Contingent Claims

Amount of Claim
Not Admitted

Amount of Claims
under Verification

Details in Annexure
(Only PDF)

No. of Claims Amount No. of Claims Amount % Share in Total
Amount of Claims

Admitted

1 Secured financial
creditors belonging

to any class of
creditors

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 1

2 Unsecured financial
creditors belonging

to any class of
creditors

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 2

3 Secured financial
creditors (other than

financial creditors
belonging to any
class of creditors)

1 315818698 1 315818698 100.00 0 0 0 Annexure 3

4 Unsecured financial
creditors (other than

financial creditors
belonging to any
class of creditors)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 4

5 Operational creditors
(Workmen)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 5

6 Operational creditors
(Employees)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 6

7 Operational creditors
(Government Dues)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 7

8 Operational creditors
(other than

Workmen and
Employees and

Government Dues)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 8

9 Other creditors, if
any, (other than

financial creditors
and operational

creditors)

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 Annexure 9

Total 1 315818698 1 315818698 100.00 0 0 0

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)



No. of claims Amount (Rs.) No. of claims Amount (Rs.)

1 X -                     X -                         -                      

2 X -                     X -                         -                      

3 1 315,818,698       1 315,818,698          -                      

4 X -                     X -                         -                      

5 X -                     X -                         -                      

6 X X

7 X -                     X -                         -                      

8 X -                     X -                         -                      

9 X -                     X -                         -                      

1         315,818,698 1            315,818,698                         -   Total -                                              -                                   

Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees
and Government Dues)

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 8 -

Other creditors, if any (other than financial creditors and
operational creditors)

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 9 -

Operational creditors (Employees) Annexure - 6  - 

Operational creditors (Government Dues) -                                              -                                   Annexure - 7 -

Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial
creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 4 -

Operational creditors (Workmen) -                                              -                                   Annexure - 5  - 

Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of
creditors

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 2 -

Secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors
belonging to any class of creditors)

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 3 -

Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of
creditors

-                                              -                                   Annexure - 1 -

Sl. 
No.

Category of Creditors

Summary of claims received Summary of claims admitted
Amount of 

contingent claim
Amount of claim not admitted

In the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process matter of
UCO Bank, Suri Branch -vs- M/s. Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Pvt. Ltd. (Corporate Debtor)

Case Ref.: CP(IB) No. 288/KB/2021 with Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench

LIST OF CREDITORS

Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

Amount of claim under 
verifictaion

Details in annexure Reamrks, if any

Page 1 of 4



Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered 
by security interest

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Details of 
Security 
Interest

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

N I L

Total: -                      -                      -                         -                       -               -                  -                     

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount 

covered by 
guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

N I L -                  -            -           -                  -                     

Total: -                      -                  -            -           -                  -                     

Date of receipt
Amount
claimed

Amount of 
claim admitted

Nature of claim
Amount covered 

by security interest
Amount covered 

by guarantee

Details of 
Security 
Interest

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

1
UCO Bank, Suri Branch 
N. S Road, Dangalpara P.O 
Suri Birbhum, Kolkata 731101 

16-07-24         315,818,698         315,818,698 

Sanctioned Credit facilities 
comprising of Term Loan, 

Working Capital, Cash 
Credit Facilities & Others

           315,818,698         315,818,698 

Is in the 
process of 

validation from 
claimant and 

shall be 
updated shortly

 No 100.0%               -               -                       -                         -   

1 Total:         315,818,698         315,818,698            315,818,698         315,818,698 100.0%                     -                         -   

-                                                                    -                                                        

Remarks, if 
any

Annexure-3
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of Secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Annexure-2
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
anyAmount of claim admitted Nature of claim

Annexure-1
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Page 2 of 4



Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Whether related 

party?
% of voting 

share in CoC

0 Total: -                      -                      0.0% -            -           -                  -                     

Name of authorised 
representative, if any

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Whether 
related party?

-                                      -                         -            -           -                  -                     

Total: -                                      -                         -            -           -                  -                     

Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim admitted Nature of claim

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Remarks, if 
anyWhether related party?

% of voting share in CoC, if 
applicable

Annexure-6
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

Sl.
No.

Name of authorised 
representative, if any

Name of Employee

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Name of workman % share in CoC, if applicable

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen)

Sl.
No.

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Remarks, if 
any

-                                                

Annexure-5
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
anyNature of claim Amount covered by guarantee

Annexure-4
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Page 3 of 4



Sl. 
No.

Department Government Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim admitted Nature of claim
Amount covered 

by security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in 
CoC, if 

applicable

3 Total:                         -                                          -                           -                      -   -               -            -                               -                         -   

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered 
by security interest

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether 
related party?

##### Total:                         -                           -                           -                 -               -                       -                         -   

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered 
by security interest

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether 
related party?

                           -                 -               -                         -   

                           -                           -                 -               -                         -   

Total: -                     -                     -                         -                      -           -          -                  -                    

% of voting share in CoC

 - 

 - 

% of voting share in CoC

Annexure-8
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

SL. 
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Annexure-9
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Annexure-7
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Maa Ratanti Kalimata Cold Storage Private Limited;   Date of commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2024;   List of creditors as on: 18.07.2024

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues, that 
may be 
set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks,
if any

Page 4 of 4


